Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 66/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200:

80.9/.1

01-17-2008



Docket No.: C065272/0214039

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

10347619	······································
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rong LI Xiaogang LI	Name: STOWERS INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) January 11, 2008 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1000 East 50th Street
✓ Assignment	City: Kansas City
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Missouri
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 64110
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/906,600 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Grace Company of the company of th
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kevin C. Hooper, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP	✓ Enclosed
1290 Avenue of the Americas	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10104-3300	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (212) 541-2000 Fax Number: (212) 541-4630 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 02-4467 81/16/2008 MJAMA1 000000067 11906600 Authorized Heer Name BRYAN CAVE LLP
9. Signature:	January 14, 2008
Kevin C. Hooper, Reg. No. 40, 402	Date Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Assignment

WHEREAS, I/WE

Rong LI and Xiaogang LI

the ASSIGNOR(S), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHODS FOR TREATING POLYCYSTIC KIDNEY DISEASE (PKD) OR OTHER CYST FORMING DISEASES

which are described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/906,600, filed October 2, 2007, a United States National Stage Application of International Application No. PCT/US2007/065869, filed April 3, 2007; which claims benefit of priority to United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/744,182, filed April 3, 2006; and United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/825,873, filed September 15, 2006.

NOW, THEREFOR, for and in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I/we have, respectively, sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto

STOWERS INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH,

having its principal offices at 1000 East 50th Street, Kansas City, MO 64110 (hereinafter the "Assignee") and the said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international conventions, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignors do hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I/we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that I/we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/we will at any time upon request without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuing, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States of America on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choices in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions

1

PATENT REEL: 020380 FRAME: 0829 involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor(s)

at Kunsus (if , MO , on Jan 11 , 2008

Rong LI

Xiaogang L



KEVIN C. HOOPER*
PARTNER
Direct: (212) 541-1266
kchooper@bryancave.com

*admitted in Pennsylvania only

January 14, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/906,600

Filed:

October 2, 2007

For:

METHODS FOR TREATING POLYCYSTIC

KIDNEY DISEASE (PKD) OR OTHER CYST

FORMING DISEASES

Our Ref:

C065272/0214039

Sir:

Applicants submit herewith an Assignment and Recordation Form Cover Sheet in the above-referenced case.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 for the fee. If any additional fee is required, please charge the fee (or credit any overpayment) to Deposit Account No. 02-4467. A copy of this letter is enclosed.

Please return the recorded Assignment to the undersigned.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on January 14, 2008.

Kevin C. Hooper, Reg. No. 40,402

Respectfully submitted,

Version (

Kevin C. Hooper Reg. No. 40,402

BRYAN CAVE LLP

1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10104

Tel: (212) 541-2000 Fax: (212) 541-4630 Bryan Cave LLP

1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104-3300

Tel (212) 541-2000 Fax (212) 541-4630 www.bryancave.com

Chicago

Hong Kong

Irvine

Jefferson City

Kansas City

Kuwait

Los Angeles

New York Phoenix

Riyadh

Shanghai

St. Louis

United Arab Emirates (Dubai)

Washington, DC

And Bryan Cave,

A Multinational Partnership,

Lendon

PATENT REEL: 020380 FRAME: 0831



KEVIN C. HOOPER* PARTNER Direct: (212) 541-1266 kchooper@bryancave.com

*admitted in Pennsylvania only

January 14, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/906,600

Filed:

October 2, 2007

For:

METHODS FOR TREATING POLYCYSTIC

KIDNEY DISEASE (PKD) OR OTHER CYST

FORMING DISEASES

Our Ref:

C065272/0214039

Sir:

Applicants submit herewith an Assignment and Recordation Form Cover Sheet in the above-referenced case.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 for the fee. If any additional fee is required, please charge the fee (or credit any overpayment) to Deposit Account No. 02-4467. A copy of this letter is enclosed.

Please return the recorded Assignment to the undersigned.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on January 14, 2008.

Kevin C. Hooper, Reg. No. 40,402

RECORDED: 01/16/2008

Respectfully submitted,

By: Kevin C. Hooper

Reg. No. 40,402 BRYAN CAVE LLP

1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10104

Tel: (212) 541-2000 Fax: (212) 541-4630

Bryan Cave LLP

1290 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10104-3300

Tel (212) 541-2000

Fax (212) 541-4630

www.bryancave.com

Chicago

Hong Kong

Irvine

Jefferson City

Kansas City

Kuwait

Los Angeles

New York

Phoenix

Riyadh

Shanghai

St. Louis

United Arab Emirates (Dubai)

Washington, DC

And Bryan Cave,

A Multinational Partnership,

London

PATENT REEL: 020380 FRAME: 0832